
Attachment 3 

-1- 

CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW 
RESOLUTION NO. 

SERIES 2020 
 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER OR HER DESIGNEE  
TO EXECUTE A SIDE LETTER AMENDING THE  

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE  
POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION AND THE CITY  

FOR THE PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2020 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2021  
 
 
 WHEREAS, the City of Mountain View (City) and the Police Officers Association 
(POA) are parties to a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) for the period of July 1, 
2020 through June 30, 2021; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the provisions of the POA MOU, with respect to the City contribution 
for medical insurance premiums, must be revised to reflect 2021 health-care premium 
rates, in accordance with the Public Employees’ Medical Hospital Care Act (PEMHCA), 
Section 22892(a); and 
 
 WHEREAS, the affected provisions in the current MOU are being modified to 
address new City contribution language as set forth in a side letter agreement; 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mountain 
View that the City Manager or her designee is authorized to execute a side letter 
agreement modifying those provisions of the MOU related to the City’s PEMHCA 
contributions for the POA. 
 
 

– – – – – – – – – – – 
 
 
LB-SCR/6/RESO 
035-09-08-20r-2 
 


